
Weatherization Call Referral List

County Weatherization Phone
Baker Community Connections of Northeast Oregon Inc (541) 963-3186
Benton Community Services Consortium (541) 752-1010
Clackamas Clackamas County Social Services Division (503) 650-3339
Clatsop Community Action Team (800) 325-8098
Columbia Community Action Team (800) 325-8098
Coos Oregon Coast Community Action (541) 888-7117
Crook Neighbor Impact (541) 548-2380  x136
Curry Oregon Coast Community Action (541) 888-7117
Deschutes Neighbor Impact (541) 548-2380  x136
Douglas United Community Action Network (541) 492-3512
Gilliam Community Action Programs of Eastern-Central Oregon (541) 276-1926  x120
Grant Community Connections of Northeast Oregon Inc (541) 963-3186
Harney Community In Action (541) 573-6024
Hood River Mid-Columbia Community Action Council (541) 386-4027
Jackson ACCESS, Inc. (541) 779-6691 x325
Jefferson Neighbor Impact (541) 548-2380  x136
Josephine ACCESS, Inc. (541) 779-6691
Klamath Oregon Human Development Corporation (541) 883-7186 x11
Lake Oregon Human Development Corporation (541) 883-7186 x11
Lane Housing Authority& Community Services Agency of Lane Co (541) 682-2540
Lincoln Community Services Consortium (541) 752-1010
Linn Community Services Consortium (541) 752-1010
Malheur Community In Action (541) 889-7651
Marion Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency (503) 585-8491
Morrow Community Action Programs of Eastern-Central Oregon (541) 276-1926  x120
Multnomah Multnomah County Office of Community & School Parnterships (503) 988-6295
Polk Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency (503) 585-8491  x317
Sherman Mid-Columbia Community Action Council (541) 298-5131
Tillamook Community Action Team (800) 955-1675
Umatilla Community Action Programs of Eastern-Central Oregon (541) 276-1926  x120
Union Community Connections of Northeast Oregon Inc (541) 963-3186
Wallowa Community Connections of Northeast Oregon Inc (541) 963-3186
Wasco Mid-Columbia Community Action Council (541) 298-5131
Washington Community Action of Washington County (503) 693-3258
Wheeler Community Action Programs of Eastern-Central Oregon (541) 276-1926  x120
Yamhill Yamhill Community Action Partnership (503) 472-0457  x136
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Access, Inc. Community Services Consortium - Albany
ATTN: Joe Lorenz ATTN: Steve Jole
3630 Avaition Way 250 Broadalbin Strreet SW, Suite 2J
Medford, OR 97504 Albany, OR 97321
Phone: (541) 779-6691 Phone: (541) 758-2619
E-Mail: jlorenz@access-inc.org E-Mail: sjole@csc.gen.or.us

Clackamas County Weatherization Community Services Consortium - Corvallis
ATTN: Jacque Meier ATTN: Steve Jole
2051 Kaen Road 545 SW 2nd Street, Suite A
E-Mail: jacquem@co.clackamas.or.us Corvallis, OR 97333
Oregon City, OR 97045 Phone: (541) 758-2619
Phone: (503) 650-3339 E-Mail: sjole@csc.gen.or.us

Community Action Organization Community Services Consortium - Lebanon
ATTN: Joan Ellen Jones ATTN: Steve Jole
1001 SW Baseline 44 Industrial Way
Hillsboro, OR 97123 E-Mail: sjole@csc.gen.or.us
Phone: (503) 693-3258 Lebanon, OR 97355
E-Mail: jjones@caowash.org Phone: (541) 758-2619

Community Action Program of East Central Oregon Community Services Consortium - Newport
ATTN: Donna Kinnaman ATTN: Steve Jole
721 SE 3rd Street, Suite D 120 NE Avery Street
Pendleton, OR  97801 Newport, OR 97365
Phone: (541) 278-5671 Phone: (541) 758-2619
E-Mail: dkinnaman@capeco-works.org E-Mail: sjole@csc.gen.or.us

Community Action Team, Inc. Housing and Community Services Agency of Lane County
ATTN: Beverly Danner ATTN: Craig Satein
125 N. 17th Street 177 Day Island Road
St. Helens, OR 97051 Eugene, OR  97401
Phone: (503) 325-8098 Phone: (541)  682-2540
E-Mail: beverlyd@cat-team.org E-Mail: csatein@hacsa.us

Community Connections of Northeast Oregon, Inc. Mid-Columbia Community Action Council
ATTN: Linda Roberts ATTN: Bill Colmer
104 Elm Street 312 East 4th Street
La Grande, OR 97850 The Dalles, OR 97058
Phone: (541) 963-3186 Phone: (541)  298-5131
E-Mail: linda@ccno.org E-Mail: wx@mccac.com

Community In Action Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency
(Formerly - Harney Malhuer Community Action Agency) ATTN: Joan Cote
ATTN: Barb Higinbotham 2585 State Street
49 NW 1st Street Salem, OR  97301
Ontario, OR  97914 Phone: (503) 585-8491
Phone: (541) 889-1060 E-Mail: cotej@mwvcaa.org
E-Mail: barb.community@live.com

Agency Street Addresses
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Multnomah County, DSCP Burns Paiute Tribe
ATTN: Tom Brodbeck ATTN: Jody Hill
421 SW Oak, Suite 200 100 Paigo Street
Portland, OR  97204 Burnsx, OR  97720
Phone: (503) 988-6295 Phone:  (541)-573-2088 ext. 258 
E-Mail: tom.a.brodbeck@co.multnomah.or.us E-Mail: J.hill@burnspaiute-nsn.gov

Neighbor Impact Confederated Tribes of Siletz
ATTN: Colleen Neel ATTN: Naomi Shadwick
2303 SW 1st Street 201 SW Swan Avenue
Redmond, OR  97756 P.O. Biox 549
Phone: (541) 548-2380 Siletz, OR  97380
E-Mail: colleenn@neighborimpact.org Phone: (541)444-2532

E-Mail: shadwick@casco.net

Oregon Coast Community Action Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs
ATTN: Phil Handsaker ATTN: Bruce Engle
2110 Newmark Center 1233 Veterans Street
Coos Bay, OR 97420 Warm Springs, OR  97761
Phone: (541) 269-5914 Phone: 541-553-3201
E-Mail: philh@orcca.us E-Mail: bengle@wstribes.org

Oregon Human Development Corporation Confederated Tribes of Umatilla Indian Reservation
ATTN: Emerio Landeros ATTN: Penny Bott
829 Klamath Avenue 73239 Confederate Way
Klamath Falls, OR  97601 Pendleton, OR  97801
Phone: (503) 452-6662 Phone: (541) 276-8221
E-Mail: elanderos@ohdc.org E-Mail: PennyBott@ctuir.com

United Community Action Network The Klamath Tribes
(Formerly - Umpqua Community Action Network) ATTN: Roberta Sexton
ATTN: Chris Schoopman 501 Chiloquin Blvd.
280 Kennweth Ford Drive P.O. Box 436
Roseburg, OR 97470 Chiloquin, OR  97624
Phone: (541) 492-3512 Phone: (541) 783-2219
E-Mail: chris.shoopman@ucancap.org E-Mail: roberta.sexton@klamathtribes.com

Yamhill Community Action Partnerhip
ATTN: Kraig Ludwig
800 NE 2nd Street
McMinnville, OR 97128
Phone: (503) 472-0457
E-Mail: KraigL@YamhillCAP.org
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